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Amse Willem Frederik x Man, de Barbara Maria 1850-03-20 
Bakel, van Antonius x Heesemans Anna Maria 1855-03-21 

Barnaart Elisabeth Cornelia A x Wickevoort Crommelin, van Hendrik Samuel 1830-05-05 

Barnaart Henrij Gerard x Loon, van Cornelia Henrietta 1837-11-01 

Berg, van den Hermanus x Kolk, van der Johanna Bartha 1848-02-16 

Bergers Pieter x Dikkeboom Hanna Jacoba 1853-07-31 

Breed Petronella Cornelia x Burgerman Johannes Anthonius 1855-04-22 

Brink Es x Hissink Jannegjen 1822-06-09 

Burgerman Johannes Anthonius x Breed Petronella Cornelia 1855-04-22 

Crommelin Daniel Frans x Wickevoort Crommelin, van Catharina Elisabeth 1821-09-05 

Dikkeboom Hanna Jacoba x Bergers Pieter 1853-07-31 

Dood, de Petronella x Hulst, van der Jan Willem 1846-05-24 
Eck, van Jacobus x Heeren Catharina Antonia 1846-11-13 

Elfring Jacobus Hermanus x Rous Geertruij 1836-03-27 

Flier Jacoba Geertruij x Zoest, van Arie 1835-11-25 
Forster Christina Wilhelmina C x Tibbe Pieter 1848-03-01 
Gelder, van Johanna Maria x Hemert, van Daniel 1847-05-05 

Heeren Catharina Antonia x Eck, van Jacobus 1846-11-13 

Heesemans Anna Maria x Bakel, van Antonius 1855-03-21 

Hemert, van Daniel x Gelder, van Johanna Maria 1847-05-05 

Hissink Jannegjen x Brink Es 1822-06-09 

Hulst, van der Jan Willem x Dood, de Petronella 1846-05-24 

Hijstek Antje x Meurs, van Jacob 1836-10-05 

Kinjet Pieter x Louwerse Teuntje 1846-08-02 

Kolk, van der Johanna Bartha x Berg, van den Hermanus 1848-02-16 
Koning, de Maria x Mulder Albert 1847-05-20 

Koten, van Anna x Limbach Christiaan 1831-11-20 

Leeuwen, van Johannis x Takkenberg Jannetje 1829-09-13 

Limbach Christiaan x Koten, van Anna 1831-11-20 
Linde, van der Arij x Weber Anna Christina 1830-11-14 

Loon, van Catharina Marie x Sprenger Constantijn Assuerus 1834-05-22 

Loon, van Cornelia Henrietta x Barnaart Henrij Gerard 1837-11-01 
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Louwerse Dirkje x Schaik, van Hendrik 1836-11-06 
Louwerse Teuntje x Kinjet Pieter 1846-08-02 

Man, de Barbara Maria x Amse Willem Frederik 1850-03-20 
Masch Johann Henrich x Takkenberg Helena 1829-09-13 

Mensink Reintje x Servelle, van Thomas 1832-05-02 

Meurs, van Jacob x Hijstek Antje 1836-10-05 

Mulder Albert x Koning, de Maria 1847-05-20 
Previnaire Marie Prosper T x Wickevoort Crommelin, van Johanna Maria 1852-06-02 

Rous Geertruij x Elfring Jacobus Hermanus 1836-03-27 

Rijkman Evert x Stals Maria 1824-05-02 
Schaik, van Hendrik x Louwerse Dirkje 1836-11-06 

Servelle, van Thomas x Mensink Reintje 1832-05-02 

Sprenger Constantijn Assuerus x Loon, van Catharina Marie 1834-05-22 

Stals Maria x Rijkman Evert 1824-05-02 
Takkenberg Helena x Masch Johann Henrich 1829-09-13 

Takkenberg Jannetje x Leeuwen, van Johannis 1829-09-13 

Teding van Berkhout Pierre x Wickevoort Crommelin, van Hester 1826-09-07 
Tibbe Pieter x Forster Christina Wilhelmina C 1848-03-01 

Weber Anna Christina x Linde, van der Arij 1830-11-14 

Wickevoort Crommelin, van Catharina Elisabeth x Crommelin Daniel Frans 1821-09-05 

Wickevoort Crommelin, van Hendrik Samuel x Barnaart Elisabeth Cornelia A 1830-05-05 

Wickevoort Crommelin, van Hester x Teding van Berkhout Pierre 1826-09-07 

Wickevoort Crommelin, van Johanna Maria x Previnaire Marie Prosper T 1852-06-02 

Zoest, van Arie x Flier Jacoba Geertruij 1835-11-25 
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